Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10559-430002 Client's Ref. No.: P10444C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document	ent(s) or copy(les).			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(a) Ylian Saint-Hilaire; (b) James L. Jason Jr.; (c) Frederick William Strahm; and (d) Erik J. Johnson	Intel Corporation 2200 Mission College Blvd. Santa Clara, CA 95052			
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Execution Date: (a) 5/24/2001; (b-d) 5/23/2001	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 茵 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
11/296,683				
	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
SCOTT C. HARRIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C.				
12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130	函 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
San Diego, Galiloffila 92150	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and			
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				
Scott C. Harris				
Reg. No. 32,030				
Name of Person Signing Signature F	SY Date			
	Control of pages including coversheet, attachments and document; 6			
). 45,485			
10594371.doc KEG. NC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

REEL: 017255 FRAME: 0022

	MAD	
February 2, 2006		Jennifer H. Payne
Date of Transmission	Signature	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
	\mathcal{O}	PATENT

700241387

Attorney's Docket No.: 10559-430001 Client's Ref. No.: P10444

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>YLIAN SAINT-HILAIRE</u> of Hillsboro, Oregon, <u>JAMES L. JASON, JR.</u>, OF Hillsboro, Oregon, <u>FREDERICK WILLIAM STRAHM</u> of Hillsboro, Oregon, and <u>ERIK J. JOHNSON</u>, Portland, Oregon, hereby assign to: <u>Intel Corporation</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at:

> 2200 Mission College Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95052; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ROAMING IN A COMMUNICATION NETWORK, filed March 19, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/813.099</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 017255 FRAME: 0023

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I hereto set my har	nd and seal at	
this <u>24th</u> day of	V.	20 <u>01</u> Molaine	,, L.\$.
State of County of	: :		
Before me this	day of	, 20	,
personally appeared <u>YLIA</u>	<u>N SAINT-HILAIRE</u> kn	own to me to be the person who	se
		nd acknowledged that he execute	
same as his free act and de			

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

.

[Notary's Seal Here]

subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 017255 FRAME: 0025

4	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
this	$\frac{23 \text{rd}}{\text{day of}} \frac{\text{May}}{20^{01}}$	 <u> </u>
	F. William Btahm	TS
	FREDERICK WILLIAM STRAHM	 <u> </u>
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

State of _____ :

: \$\$.

County of _____ :

Before me this ______ day of ______, 20_____, personally appeared <u>FREDERICK WILLIAM STRAHM</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

	NESS WHEREOF, I ha		hand and seal	at		,
this <u>23rd</u>	_ day of May		,20_01		N N	
	_ En	<u>ゝ. ゝ</u> ,				L.S.
	· ERIK J. JOJ	HNSON				Ľ.Ģ.
				· ·		
-						
State of						
	· : SS.					
County of						
Before r	ne this	_day of	n an	, 20		
	JEDIV I IOID			· <u> </u>		

personally appeared <u>ERIK J. JOHNSON</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

30043805,doc

PATENT REEL: 017255 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 02/02/2006